504379409 05/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4426104

| SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|---|--|------------------------------|--|
| | | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT | 04/14/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FORESEE RESULTS, INC. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 900 LARKSPUR LANDING CIRCLE, SUITE 260 | |
| City: | LARKSPUR | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94939 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|--------------|
| Patent Number: | 9418172 |
| Application Number: | 13746231 |
| Application Number: | 13075636 |
| Application Number: | 14216889 |
| Application Number: | 12820650 |
| PCT Number: | US2011041487 |
| Application Number: | 61713326 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-326-8374

Email: elabarge@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: MICHELE NUDELMAN
Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 362452-600001 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHELE NUDELMAN | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Michele Nudelman/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/23/2017 | |

504379409 REEL: 042470 FRAME: 0320

PAIENI

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=Second Lien IP Release - Patent - ForeSee Results, Inc#page1.tif

source=Second Lien IP Release - Patent - ForeSee Results, Inc#page2.tif

source=Second Lien IP Release - Patent - ForeSee Results, Inc#page3.tif

source=Second Lien IP Release - Patent - ForeSee Results, Inc#page4.tif

source=Second Lien IP Release - Patent - ForeSee Results, Inc#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SHORT FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Second Lien Short Form Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Release") is made as of April 14, 2017, by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor agent), in its capacity as agent for the Lenders under (and as defined in) the Security Agreement and Second Lien Agent Succession Agreement referred to below (the "Collateral Agent"), for the benefit of FORESEE RESULTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with principal offices at 900 Larkspur Landing Circle, Suite 260, Larkspur, California 94939 (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain (i) Security Agreement, dated as of October 3, 2014 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"); (ii) Second Lien Short Form Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 3, 2014 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Short Form IP Security Agreement"); and (iii) Second Lien Agent Succession Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2016 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Succession Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Patents (as defined in the Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 3, 2014 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof)), including the patents set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Short Form IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2014 at Reel 033882 and Frame 0569; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release the security interest originally recorded at Reel 033882 and Frame 0569 in favor of Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch and assigned to the Collateral Agent at Reel 039684 and Frame 0237, and the Collateral Agent is willing to release its lien on and security interest in, and any other right, title, and interest it may have in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. The Collateral Agent does hereby terminate, release and discharge the entirety of any and all liens or security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Security Agreement or Short Form IP Security Agreement to the Patents and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Patents shall hereby terminate, cease and become void. The Collateral Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in the Patents to the Grantor.

- 2. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (including electronic transmission and facsimile counterparts), each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.
- 3. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

NAI-1502642288v3

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Second Lien Short Form Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Successor Collateral Agent

By: ___ Name:

Title:

Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Issued Patents:

| Owner | Jurisdiction | Patent No. | Issue Date | Title |
|--------------------------|--------------|------------|----------------|---|
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | U.S. | 9418172 | April 15, 2010 | Systems and methods for remote tracking and replay of user interaction with a webpage |

Patent Applications:

| таки лрр | Tetterons. | T | I | T |
|--------------------------|--------------|-------------------|-------------------|--|
| Owner | Jurisdiction | Application No. | Filing Date | Title |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | U.S. | 13/746,231 | January 21, 2013 | Systems and methods for remote tracking and replay of user interaction with a webpage |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | U.S. | 13/075,636 | March 30, 2011 | Systems and methods for remote replay of user interaction with a webpage |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | GB | 1105539.9 | April 1, 2011 | Systems and methods for remote replay of user interaction with a webpage |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | IL | 212083 | April 3, 2011 | Systems and methods for remote replay of user interaction with a webpage |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | IL | 208705 | October 14, 2010 | Systems and methods for remote tracking and replay of user interaction with a webpage |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | EP | 9747080.1 | November 10, 2010 | Systems and methods for remote tracking and replay of user interaction with a webpage |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | НК | 11109602.8 | September 9, 2011 | Systems and methods for remote tracking and replay of user interaction with a webpage |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | U.S. | 14/216889 | March 15, 2013 | Computer implemented system and method for capturing and replaying user interactions with a host application provided on a mobile device |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | U.S. | 12/820,650 | June 22, 2010 | Systems and methods for impact analysis in a computer network |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | PCT | PCT/US2011/041487 | June 22, 2011 | Systems and methods for impact analysis in a computer network |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | U.S. | 61/713,326 | October 12, 2012 | Mobile satisfaction monitor |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | UK | 9747080.1 | November 10, 2010 | Systems and methods for remote tracking and replay of |

| Owner | Jurisdiction | Application No. | Filing Date | Title |
|--------------------------|--------------|-----------------|-------------------|---|
| | | | | user interaction with a webpage |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | SE | 9747080.1 | November 10, 2010 | Systems and methods for remote tracking and replay of user interaction with a webpage |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | ES | 9747080.1 | November 10, 2010 | Systems and methods for remote tracking and replay of user interaction with a webpage |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | NO | 9747080.1 | November 10, 2010 | Systems and methods for remote tracking and replay of user interaction with a webpage |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | NL | 9747080.1 | November 10, 2010 | Systems and methods for remote tracking and replay of user interaction with a webpage |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | IT | 9747080.1 | November 10, 2010 | Systems and methods for remote tracking and replay of user interaction with a webpage |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | DE | 9747080.1 | November 10, 2010 | Systems and methods for remote tracking and replay of user interaction with a webpage |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | FR | 9747080.1 | November 10, 2010 | Systems and methods for remote tracking and replay of user interaction with a webpage |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | DK | 9747080.1 | November 10, 2010 | Systems and methods for remote tracking and replay of user interaction with a webpage |
| ForeSee Results, Inc. | EP | 13003350.9 | July 2, 2013 | Systems and methods for remote tracking and replay of user interaction with a webpage |

RECORDED: 05/23/2017